

103592423

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

5		12659615	07070
1	7	T	2

		Attorney Docket No. 143046 of							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	 [1] Akihiko ISHIZAKI [2] Katsuhiro HIEJIMA [3] Tomohiro UCHIMURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	NIPRO CORPORATION 9-3, HONJO-NISHI 3-CHOME KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI OSAKA 531-8510 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	□Yes ⊠ No							
	■ Assignment								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: All: March 5, 2010								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. 12/659615								
	A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>SELF-ADMINISTRATIO</u>	ON DEVICE FOR LIQUID MEDICINE							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 227361)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565	nation is true and correct and any anached copy is diffue copy of 01 FC:8021 Date: March 15, 2010 coluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT

REEL: 024123 FRAME: 0028

	T
ASSIGNMEN '	

1000年2000 - 直記整理高島: 下22-1001-1 - 野内電理高島: K21851A

		(1) _	AKINIKO ISHIZAKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Katsuhiro HIEJIM	A (6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tomohiro UCHIMUR	A (7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		paid to	In consideration of the sur each of the undersigned, each u	n of one dollar ((\$1.00) and other good an	d valuable consideration
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIPRO CORPORATIO	N		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	9-3, Honjo-nishi Osaka 531-8510 J	3-chome apan	, Kita-ku, Os	aka-shi,
		the entir inventio continus	fter designated as the Assignee) c right, title and interest for the lin, and in all applications for pate ation, international, confirmation ins, reissues and reexamination c	and Assignee's h Jnited States of ent including any , substitute and	America as defined in 35 to and all provisional, non-pressue application(s), and	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	CETE ADMINITED AND	M DEULCE	EOD I TOUTD MU	TOTAL
	Identification such as Title, Case	_	SELF-ADMINISTRATION (Case No. 2009-07		FOR LIQUID MEL)ICINE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. 143046			
			th the undersigned has (have) extended the date herewith or	cecuted an appli	cation for patent in the U	nited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on				
	Application	On.				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 15, 2010			
applicate any applicate any applicate the Assistant of the Assistant Patents full right and agridentific	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or displayed in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	n, and any panee may dest to executivision there in obtaining the store execution and Conveted States provided	ate all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue appayed and going forward water all papers and documents annation for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me	so to execute section with any plication based ith such interfer d perform any all Property or si ay be necessary the U.S. Patent agnee, as Assigned and will noting and legal PLC the power	interference which may be thereon, for the invention, rence. Let which may be necessar milar agreements. Let obtain, maintain or contain trademark Office to it to the of the entire interest, and texecute, any agreement representatives.	e declared concerning, and to cooperate with by in connection with enfirm by reissue or assue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ts in conflict herewith, ent any further
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the und	ersigned name(s).	
Date	March 5, 2010		Inventor Signature	Akitik	in Hiefina ro Uchimura	(SEAL)
Date	March 5, 2010		Inventor Signature	Katsup	in Hiejima	(SEAL)
Date	March 5, 2010					
If neith	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed be	ferably be efore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ist two witnesses who also sign	here:		
Date	March 5, 2010	····	Witness	Yozo	Sawada	
Date	March 5, 2010		Witness	miki	Sawada ho Ishiyuro	

RECORDED: 03/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024123 FRAME: 0029